

TOWN COUNCIL MEETING TUESDAY, MAY 21, 2024, 6:00PM ABITA SPRINGS TOWN HALL 22161 LEVEL ST., ABITA SPRINGS, LA 70420

Posted: May 20, 2024, 4:00pm

CALL TO ORDER: Mayor Curtis INVOCATION: Alderman Contois

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE: Alderman Boudreaux

MAYOR'S ANNOUNCEMENTS: 1.) US Small Business Administration: George Kostyrko 2.) Administrative Procedures

PUBLIC HEARING: 1.) AN ORDINANCE OF THE BOARD OF ALDERMEN OF THE TOWN OF ABITA SPRINGS TO EXTEND THE MORATORIUM ON THE ZONING OF ANY LANDS AS PLANNED UNIT DEVELOPMENT; TO ESTABLISH A TIME PERIOD FOR SUCH MORATORIUM, AND TO PROVIDE FOR RELATED MATTERS.

ROLL CALL:

Call for Agenda Modifications Accept April 16, 2024, Minutes Presentation of March Financials

OLD BUSINESS:

1.) Consideration of AN ORDINANCE OF THE BOARD OF ALDERMEN OF THE TOWN OF ABITA SPRINGS TO EXTEND THE MORATORIUM ON THE ZONING OF ANY LANDS AS PLANNED UNIT DEVELOPMENT; TO ESTABLISH A TIME PERIOD FOR SUCH MORATORIUM, AND TO PROVIDE FOR RELATED MATTERS.

NEW BUSINESS:

- 1.) A RESOLUTION APPROVING THE APPOINTMENT OF A DIRECTOR AND AN ALTERNATE DIRECTOR TO REPRESENT THE TOWN OF ABITA SPRINGS, STATE OF LOUISIANA, ON THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF THE LOUISIANA MUNICIPAL NATURAL GAS PURCHASING AND DISTRIBUTION AUTHORITY AS PROVIDED BY CHAPTER 10 B OF TITLE 33 OF THE LOUISIANA REVISED STATUTES OF 1950, AND OTHER MATTERS WITH RESPECT THERETO.
- 2.) A RESOLUTION BY THE BOARD OF ALDERMEN OF THE TOWN OF ABITA SPRINGS SELECTING THE ST TAMMANY FARMER AS THE TOWN'S OFFICIAL JOURNAL

OPEN/ADJOURNMENT: